PowerFlex 520-Series Options
 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015 41
IP30, NEMA/UL Type 1 Conversion Kit
Description Frame Cat. No.
Used with PowerFlex Drive
PF523 PF525 PF527
Converts IP20 drive to IP30, NEMA/UL Type 1 enclosure A 25-JBAA ✓ ✓ ✓
B 25-JBAB ✓ ✓ ✓
C 25-JBAC ✓ ✓ ✓
D 25-JBAD ✓ ✓ ✓
E 25-JBAE ✓ ✓ ✓
 EMC Filters (Required to Meet CE Certifi cation)
Drive Ratings
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Frame Cat. No.
Used with PowerFlex Drive
Input Voltage PF523 PF525 PF527
100 …120V, Single-Phase,
50/60 Hz
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 A 25-RF011-AL ✓
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 A ✓ ✓ ✓
0.75 1 0.75 1 B 25-RF023-BL ✓ ✓ ✓
1 1.5 1 1.5 B ✓ ✓ ✓
200…240V, Single-Phase,
50/60 Hz
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 A 25-RF011-AL ✓
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 A ✓ ✓ ✓
0.75 1 0.75 1 A ✓ ✓ ✓
1.5 2 1.5 2 B 25-RF023-BL ✓ ✓ ✓
2.2 3 2.2 3 B ✓ ✓ ✓
200…240V, Three-Phase
50/60 Hz,
0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 A 25-RF014-AL ✓
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 A ✓ ✓ ✓
0.75 1 0.75 1 A ✓ ✓ ✓
1.5 2 1.5 2 A ✓ ✓ ✓
2.2 3 2.2 3 A ✓ ✓ ✓
3.7 5 3.7 5 B 25-RF021-BL ✓ ✓ ✓
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 C 25-RF027-CL ✓ ✓ ✓
7.5 10 7.5 10 D 25-RF035-DL ✓ ✓ ✓
11 15 11 15 E 25-RF056-EL ✓ ✓ ✓
15 20 11 15 E ✓ ✓ ✓
380…480V, Three-Phase
50/60 Hz
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 A 25-RF7P5-AL ✓ ✓ ✓
0.75 1 0.75 1 A ✓ ✓ ✓
1.5 2 1.5 2 A ✓ ✓ ✓
2.2 3 2.2 3 A ✓ ✓ ✓
3.7 5 3.7 5 B 25-RF014-BL ✓ ✓ ✓
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 C 25-RF018-CL ✓ ✓ ✓
7.5 10 7.5 10 C ✓ ✓ ✓
11 15 11 15 D 25-RF033-DL ✓ ✓ ✓
15 18.5 11 15 D ✓ ✓ ✓
18.5 22 15 20 E 25-RF039-EL ✓ ✓ ✓
22 30 18.5 25 E ✓ ✓ ✓
525…600V, Three-Phase,
50/60 Hz
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 A 25-RF8P0-BL ✓ ✓ ✓
0.75 1 0.75 1 A ✓ ✓ ✓
1.5 2 1.5 2 A ✓ ✓ ✓
2.2 3 2.2 3 A ✓ ✓ ✓
3.7 5 3.7 5 B ✓ ✓ ✓
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 C 25-RF014-CL ✓ ✓ ✓
7.5 10 7.5 10 C ✓ ✓ ✓
11 15 11 15 D 25-RF027-DL ✓ ✓ ✓
15 18.5 11 15 D ✓ ✓ ✓
18.5 22 15 20 E 25-RF029-EL ✓ ✓ ✓
22 30 18.5 25 E ✓ ✓ ✓